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2007 WISCONSIN ACT 191

AN ACT toamend 134.71 (8Yd) 1., 134.71 (8) (d) 2., 134.71 (8) (d) 3., 134.71 (8) (d) 4. and 134.71 (12} and

create 134.71 (8) (d) 3m. of the statutesiating to: holding periods and license application forms for secondhand
dealersand pawnbrokers.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in for safekeeping for not less than 21 days after the date of
senate and assembly, do enact asfollows: purchaseor receipt.
SecTiOoN 4. 134.71 (8) (d) 3m. of the statutes is
SecTioN 1. 134.71 (8) (d) 1. of the statutes is createdo read:
amendedo read: 134.71(8) (d) 3m. If a pawnbrokesecondhand afti
134.71(8) (d) 1. Except as provided in-sulstdibds. cle dealey or secondhand jewelry dealer is requited
3m. and5., any secondhand artiade secondhand jew  submita report under pae) concerning a secondhand
elry purchased areceived by a pawnbroker shall be kept article or secondhand jewelry purchased or receyed
on the pawnbrokes premises or otheslace for safe  the pawnbroker secondhand article degler secone
keepingfor not less than 30 days after the date of pur handjewelry dealer and the report is required tsble
chaseor receipt, unless the person known by the pawn mitted in an electronic format, tlsecondhand article or
broker to behe lawful owner of the secondhand article secondhangewelry shall be kept on the pawnbroker

or secondhand jewelry recovers it. secondhandirticle dealées, or secondhand jewelry deal
SecTioN 2. 134.71 (8) (d) 2. of the statutes is er'spremises or other place for safekeeping forless
amendedo read: than7 days after the report is submitted.
134.71(8) (d) 2. Except as provided in-sulstibds. SecTioN 5. 134.71 (8) (d) 4. of the statutes is

3m. and5., any secondhand article purchased or receivedamendedo read:

by a secondhand article dealer shall be kept on the sec  134.71(8) (d) 4. During the period set forth in subd.
ondhandarticle deales premises or other place for safe 1.,2.-ot 3., or 3m.the secondhand article secondhand
keepingfor not less than 21 days after the date of pur jewelry shall be held separate and apart and may not be

chaseor receipt. alteredin any mannerThe pawnbrokesecondhand afti
SecTioN 3. 134.71 (8) (d) 3. of the statutes is cle dealeyor secondhand jewelry dealer shall permit any
amendedo read: law enforcement dicer to inspect the secondhand article

134.71(8) (d) 3. Except as provided in-sulstibds. or secondhandewelry during this period. YWhin 24
3m. and 5., any secondhand jewelry purchased hoursafter a written request a law enforcement fa€er
receivedby a secondhand jewelry dealer shallkept on during this period, a pawnbrokesecondhandarticle
thesecondhand jewelry dealgspremises or other place dealer,or secondhangewelry dealer shall make avail

* Section 9911, WisconsIN STaTUTES 200506 : Bective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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ablefor inspection any secondhand article or secondhand  134.71(12) APPLICATIONSAND FORMS. The depart
jewelrywhichthatis kept of the premises for safekeep  mentof agriculture tfrade and consumer protection shall
ing. Any law enforcement iter who has reason to  develop applications and other forms requiredder
believeany secondhand articlr secondhand jewelry  subs.(5) (intro.) and (8) (c). The department shall-print
was not sold or exchangeby the lawful owner may  asuficient-number-oimake theapplications anflorms
directa pawnbrokersecondhand article dealer see to-provide availableto counties and municipalities for
ondhandewelry dealer to hold that secondhand article or distributionto pawnbrokers, secondhand article dealers,
secondhandewelry for a reasonable length of time andsecondhand jewelry dealers at no cost. The depart
which thatthe law enforcement fi€er considers neces  mentmay make thepplications and forms available to
saryto identify it. countiesand municipalities by placing theoplications
SecTioN 6. 134.71 (12) of the statutes is amentied  andforms on an Internet @9 site.
read:




